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HRES 810
Expressing condolences to the citizens of Indonesia and support for the Government of Indonesia in the
aftermath of the devastating earthquake that struck the island of Sumatra.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Oct 7, 2009
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Oct 14, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/810 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] 
Party: Republican   •   State: IN   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (28 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Oct 7, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Oct 7, 2009

Rep. Inglis, Bob [R-SC-4] R · SC Oct 7, 2009

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Oct 7, 2009

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Oct 7, 2009

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Oct 7, 2009

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Oct 7, 2009

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Oct 7, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Oct 7, 2009

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Oct 8, 2009

Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] D · AS Oct 8, 2009

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Oct 8, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Oct 8, 2009

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Oct 8, 2009

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Cao, Anh "Joseph" [R-LA-2] R · LA Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Delahunt, Bill [D-MA-10] D · MA Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Mack, Connie [R-FL-14] R · FL Oct 13, 2009

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Oct 13, 2009

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Oct 13, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Oct 7, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Oct 14, 2009) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary has been expanded because action

occurred on the measure.)

Mourns the loss of life and expresses deepest condolences to the families of those killed and injured in the September

2009 earthquake that struck Indonesia.

Recognizes the ties between the United States and Indonesia and expresses continued solidarity with the people of

Indonesia during this time of crisis.

Applauds the response of Indonesian and international rescue workers.

Supports President Obama's offer of U.S. assistance to Indonesia.

Expresses gratitude to the people of the United States who have generously supported those humanitarian aid agencies

working to assist Indonesia in this time of need.

Actions Timeline

Oct 14, 2009: Mr. Faleomavaega moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Oct 14, 2009: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H11317-11319)
Oct 14, 2009: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 810.
Oct 14, 2009: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H11317-11318)
Oct 14, 2009: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H11317-
11318)
Oct 14, 2009: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Oct 7, 2009: Introduced in House
Oct 7, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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